THONTERST CALIFORNIA	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
850-1850-11	Legislation Details					
File #:	RES 20-089		Name:	Adopt resolution to authorize/direct ACO to assign remaining funds at close of FY 2019-20 in General Fund, Fund 001, Appropriation Unit RMA001, for the Salinas Valley Groundwater Basin Investigation, in an amount not to exceed \$182,262, to General Fund, F		
Туре:	BoS Resolution		Status:	Passed - RMA Administration		
File created:	6/4/2020		In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	6/16/2	020	Final action:	6/16/2020		
Title:	Adopt a resolution to authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to assign the remaining funds available at the close of Fiscal Year 2019-20 appropriated in the General Fund, Fund 001, Appropriation Unit RMA001, for the Salinas Valley Groundwater Basin Investigation, in an amount not to exceed \$182,262, to the General Fund, Fund 001, Assigned Fund Balance Account (4/5th vote required).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A-Agreement, 3. Attachment B-Draft Resolution, 4. Item No. 46 Completed Board Order and Resolution				
Date	Ver. A	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
6/16/2020	1 E	Board of Supervisors				